

Standards Committee Nomination Form

2022-2023 Term Election – Segments 1-10 (Two-year term)

The North American Electric Reliability Corporation (NERC) <u>Standards Committee (</u>SC) has two members from each of the ten industry segments. Each SC member is elected by the segment he or she represents. The SC reports to the NERC Board of Trustees and oversees the development of NERC Reliability Standards by performing tasks governed by the <u>Standard Processes Manual</u>, the <u>Standards Committee</u> <u>Charter</u>, and the <u>SC Work Plan</u>.

Anyone may submit a nomination. To be eligible for nomination, a nominee shall be an employee or agent of an entity belonging in the applicable Segment. **To allow verification of affiliation, a nominee must be a registered user in the NERC** <u>Registered Ballot Body</u> (RBB). It is not required that the nominee be the same person as the entity's RBB representative for the applicable Segment. Instructions are provided in <u>Appendix 3B</u> of the NERC Rules of Procedure – *Procedure for Election of Members of the NERC Standards Committee Procedure*. Completed nomination forms will be posted on the <u>SC Nomination and Elections</u> <u>webpage</u>.

Nominations are currently being accepted for each of the ten segments for a two-year term.

Please use this form to nominate candidates. You may submit more than one nomination. Please, however, use one form per nomination. You are welcome to nominate yourself

Nominee's nan	ame and contact information.	
Name	Kristine Martz	
Job Title	Industry Specialist, Power & Utilities	
Organization	Amazon Web Services	
Telephone	443-425-4772	
Email	krimartz@amazon.com	
Fax	N/A	
Mailing Address	540 National Business Parkway, Suite 300 Annapolis Junction, Maryland 20794	

	NERC				
	RELIABILITY CORPORATION				
_	Has the nominee been contacted to verify willing on the SC?	ness to serve	Yes 🛛	No 🗆	
	Is the nominee a registered user in the NERC Reg Body	jistered Ballot	Yes 🖂		
	Does the nominee meet the following definition or contained in the NERC Rules of Procedure?				
	contained in the NERC Rules of Procedure? "Canadian" means one of the following: (a) a co association incorporated or organized under the	ompany or e laws of		No	
	contained in the NERC Rules of Procedure? "Canadian" means one of the following: (a) a co	ompany or e laws of spective of al, or local	Yes 🗌	No 🖂	

Person making	making this nomination (if different from nominee).		
Name	Maggy Powell		
Organization	Amazon Web Services		
Telephone	410-949-7048		
Fax	N/A		
Email	maggyp@amazon.com		
Mailing Address	540 National Business Parkway, Suite 300 Annapolis Junction, Maryland 20794		

Please indicate the industry segment number (1-10) in which the nominee seeks election: 7

Please provide a brief summary of the nominee's qualifications for this SC position. (The summary should be no longer than a single page of single-spaced text.)

Kristine Martz has 10 years of experience working for a regulated utility subject to the NERC CIP Standards. She led a NERC CIP Compliance team within a Utility's security department for four years that implemented and maintained security and compliance requirements for Incident Response, Security Event Monitoring, Vulnerability Assessments and Transient Cyber Assets and Removable Media. During that time, she also served as the Vice Chair for Project 2018-02 Modifications to CIP-008 Cyber Security Incident Reporting.

Kristine is interested in supporting the Standards Committee in its objectives to manage and execute the Reliability Standards development process to timely develop and maintain a comprehensive set of resultsbased Reliability Standards while offering perspectives on new technology and security & compliance objectives. In this role, she will work with other members of Segment 7 to understand and represent their interests as a whole.

Kristine has support from her leadership to dedicate the time and resources to fulfill her role as a Standards Committee member.

Please complete this form no later than Monday, October 25, 2021 and send to Katrina Blackley.